
RESOLUTION NO.    !978-331 

~AKiNG APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CL,V=LAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE P~ATE 
OF CO}~ENSATION THEREFOR, ~PPROVING CP.ANGES IN 
P~ATE, GP~DE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR E~.~LOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

INTERNA~ AUDIT DIVISION: 

40-291 Marion Hart 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Scheduling Department: 

19-142 Lamarr Johnson 

Audit Asst.~ 294 $519.50 B.Wk. 11-28-78 

Traffic Checker 
338     7.27 Hr. 11-27-78 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Accounting Department: 

40-289 Lawrence Avila Supv.of General 
Accounting 882 

900.00     B.~. 12-18-78 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 
(the following employees) Operator 437 6.44/8.05 Hr. 

9-360 Kathlyn Bailes 
9-361 Clarence Arnold 
9-362 Douglass Manigault 
9-363 Adam Scott 
9-364 Helen Honey 
9-367 Guy Grznar 

11-25-78 
11-27-78 
11-27-78 
11-25-78 
11-25-78 
11-25-78 

E~uipment Department: 
ithe following emp"loyees). Hostler 347 7.27 Hr. 

9-927 Kenneth Plocica 11-27-78 
10-905 Dwayne Wallace 11-27-78 
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PERM_ANENT APPOINTMENTS (con’t) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con’t) 

Equipment Department: 
~the following employees)     Eq. Serviceman 442 7.405 Hr. 

21-401 
21-405 
21-406 
21-407 
21-408 
21-409 
21-410 
21-411 
21-412 
21-413 
21-414 
21-415 
21-416 
21-417 

John Griger 
William East 
Bradley Walters 
Kenneth Hertelendy 
Thomas Saker 
George Young 
Michael Perkins 
Shawn Powers 
Frank Hardy 
Michael Moir 
Alan Long 
Edward Giriunas 
Kenneth Boshears 
Viktor Petersons 

Power Department: 
(the following employees) Laborer 352 7.125 Hr. 

20-390 Larry Morgan 
20-390 Edward Bolden 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS’DIVISION: 

Plant Department: 

23-024 LeVaughn Chatman TO:Maint. Man 548 
FROM:Maint. Man 458 

8.31 Hr. 
8.04 Hr. 

powe~ Department: 

20-389 Joseph Gholston     TO:Laborer 352 
FROM:Janitor 141 

7.125 Hr. 
6.235 Hr. 

Rail Operations Department: 

1-102 Lenora Moore TO:Operator 437 
FROM:Janitor 141 

6.44/8.05 Hr. 
6.235 Hr. 

1-103 Robert Jones Jr.    TO:Operator 437     6.44/8.05 Hr. 
FROM:Traffic Checker       7.36 Hr. 

338 

12-11-78 
iI~27-78 
12-04-78 
11-27-78 
11-27-78 
11-27-78 
12=04-78 
11-27-78 
11-27-78 
12-11-78 
12-04-78 
12-11-78 
12~04-78 
12-04-78 

12-04-78 
12-04-78 

12-11-78 

12-04-78 

11-26-78 

11-26-78 
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C~ANGE IN ~TE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con’t) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con’t) 

Rail Department: (con’t) 

2-722 Williamn Demojzes TO:Station Attendant 7.81 Hr. 
337 

FROM:Operator 437 8.05 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN G~DE 

~I~RKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: 

40-288 James Hagan TO:Customer Service 550.50 B-Wk. 
Representative 365 

FROM:Traffic Checker 7.36 Hro 
338 

11-16-78 

11-12-78 

Service Development Department: 

¯ k 40-460 Laureen Sparrow     TOoCler Typist 103 432.00 B-wk. 
FROM:Statistical Re- 

corder 166 346.00 B-Wk. 

12-11-78 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Scheduling Department: 

40-290 Allen Bryant TO:Schedule Maker     617.00 B-w~k. 
430 

FROM:Operator 437 6.44/8.05 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE~ NO C~ANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

40-159 Dora Flowers TO:Clerk Typist 
203 

FROM:Clerk Typist 
103 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Number of 
Positions 

18 
5 
3 

Classification 

Equipment Serviceman 442 
Janitor 141 
Laborers 352 

Grade 

4 
1 
3 

11-26-78 

12-11-78 

Effectiv 
Date 

11-05-78 
11-05-78 
11-05-78 
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ADOPTED: December 5, 1978 

ATTEST: 
Se~retary-T~easurer 


